

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2013-	-0402	Version:	2			
Туре:	Ordin	ance			Status:	Passed	
File created:					In control:	Law, Justice, Health and Human S Committee	Services
On agenda:					Final action	12/16/2013	
Enactment date:	12/26	6/2013			Enactment #	# : 17712	
Title:	AN ORDINANCE authorizing the execution of an interlocal agreement between King County and the Port of Seattle for jail services.						
Sponsors:	Kathy Lambert						
Indexes:	Water Quality						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Ordinance 17712.pdf, 2. A. Interlocal Agreement Between King County and the Port of Seattle for Jail Services, 3. A. Interlocal Agreement Between King County and the Port of Seattle for Jail Services, 4. 2013-0402 fiscal note.xls, 5. 2013-0402 transmittal letter.docx, 6. Item 10 Staff Report Proposed Ordinance 2013-0402 Port of Seattle Jail ILA Ratification.docx, 7. Attachment 4 Striking Amendment Port of Seattle Jail ILA.docx, 8. Revised Staff Report Port of Seattle Jail ILA Ratification.docx						
Date	Ver.	Action By			ļ	Action	Result
12/16/2013	2	Metropol	itan King C	ounty	Council I	learing Held	
12/16/2013	2	Metropol	itan King C	ounty	Council F	Passed	Pass
12/10/2013		,	tice, Health Committee			Recommended Do Pass Substitute Consent	Pass
9/30/2013	1	Metropol	itan King C	ounty	Council I	ntroduced and Referred	
Clerk 09/19/201	3						

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the execution of an interlocal agreement between

King County and the Port of Seattle for jail services.

STATEMENT OF FACTS

1. In 2002, King County entered into an interlocal agreement for jail services with the Port of

Seattle. That agreement expired December 31, 2012.

2. King County and the Port of Seattle negotiated a new interlocal agreement for jail services

for 2013 through 2020, which is Attachment A to this ordinance.

3. This agreement is based on the 2020 jail services agreement template already approved by the

File #: 2013-0402, Version: 2

King County council.

4. The agreement has been executed by the appropriate authority at the Port of Seattle. Over the course of 2013, King County and the Port of Seattle have been operating under the terms of that agreement, which states that it is effective January 1, 2013.

5. The intent of the parties is to provide for jail services and payment commencing January 1

2013, under the terms of this new agreement.

SECTION 1. Findings: The King County council, having determined that the 2013-2020 agreement already executed by the Port of Seattle is in the best interest of the public, hereby approves that agreement provided as Attachment A to this ordinance. All actions up to now taken by county officials, agents and employees consistent with the terms of this agreement are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved.

SECTION 2. The King County executive is hereby authorized to enter into an

interlocal agreement, in substantially the same form as Attachment A to this ordinance, with the Port of Seattle.